
2025
Provider Directory

Directorio de Proveedores

Northern CA

Imperial Traditional (HMO) 007

Imperial Dynamic Plan (HMO) 012

Imperial Giveback (HMO) 014

Imperial Courage Plan (HMO) 016

Imperial Senior Value (HMO C-SNP) 005



Imperial Health Plan 
of California, Inc.

(HMO) (HMO SNP)
Provider Directory

This directory is current as of 08/01/2024.  

This directory provides a list of Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.’s current network providers 
for Northern California.  

To request a hard copy of Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.’s provider directory, please call 
our Member Service Department at 1-800-838-8271, October 1 – March 31: Monday – Sunday, 
from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. or April 1 – September 30: Monday – Friday, from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.  
except holidays.  TTY users should call 711. Imperial Health Plan will mail a hard copy of the 
provider directory to you within three (3) business days of your request.  Imperial Health Plan may 
ask whether your request for a hard copy is a one-time request or if you are requesting to receive 
the provider directory in hard copy permanently.

If you request it, your request for hard copies of the provider directory remains until you leave 
Imperial Health Plan or request that hard copies be discontinued.

You can get this information for free in other formats, such as large print, braille, or audio. Call our 
toll-free number at 1-800- 838-8271 (TTY: 711). 

This document is available for free in Spanish.

IR_510 H5496 Provider Dir NoCal_C ENG 09/04/24



Section 1 – Introduction
This directory provides a list of Imperial Health 
Plan’s network providers.  

You will have to choose one of our network 
providers listed in this directory to be your 
Primary Care Provider (PCP).  Generally, you 
must get your health care services from  
your PCP.

What is a PCP?
Your PCP is a physician who meets state 
requirements and is trained to give you basic 
medical care. You will get your routine or 
basic care from your PCP. Your PCP will also 
coordinate the rest of the covered services you 
need. In most cases, you must see your PCP to 
get a referral before you see any other health 
care provider.

“Coordinating” your services includes checking 
or consulting with other plan providers about 
your care and your progress. If you need 
certain types of covered services or supplies, 
you must get approval in advance from your 
PCP (such as giving you a referral to see a 
specialist). In some cases, your PCP will need to 
get prior authorization (prior approval) from us.

The network providers listed in this directory 
have agreed to provide you with your health 
care services.  You may go to any of our 
network providers listed in this directory; 
however, some services may require a referral. 
If you have been going to one network provider, 
you are not required to continue going to that 
same provider. In some cases, you may get 
covered services from non-network providers.

 What if you use out-of-network 
providers to get covered services?
Out-of-network providers are providers that 
are not part of Imperial Health Plan. You must 
use network providers except in emergency 
or urgent care situations. If you obtain routine 
care from out-of-network providers neither 
Medicare nor our plan will be responsible for 
the costs. Care or services you get from non-
plan providers will not be covered, except 
for emergency care (including ambulance 
services and post-stabilization care), urgently 
needed care, renal dialysis (kidney), and any 
services covered through an appeals process.

 What if you receive a bill from an out-
of-network provider?
If an out-of-network provider sends you a bill 
for covered services that you think should 
be paid by our plan, please contact Member 
Services Department at 1-800-838-8271, 
(TTY: 711) October 1 – March 31: Monday – 
Sunday, from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. or April 1 – 
September 30: Monday – Friday, from 8:00 a.m. 
– 8:00 p.m. except holidays. We will ask you to 
send the bill to us so that we can process and 
determine the amount you owe, if any. If you 
have already paid for any medical care that we 
cover, you may request that we reimburse you 
for our share of the cost.

 How to get covered services when you 
have an emergency?
When you have a “medical emergency,” you 
believe that your health is in serious danger. 
A medical emergency can include severe pain, 
a bad injury, a sudden illness, or a medical 
condition that is quickly getting much worse.

 If you have a medical emergency:
Get help as quickly as possible. Call 911 for help 
or go to the nearest emergency room, hospital, 
or urgent care center. Call for an ambulance if 
you need it. You do not need to get approval or 
a referral first from your PCP.



As soon as possible, make sure that our plan 
has been told about your emergency. We need 
to follow up on your emergency care. You or 
someone else should call to tell us about your 
emergency care, within 48 hours. Please refer 
to the information provided on the back of your 
membership card for specific directions and 
appropriate phone numbers to call.

After the emergency is over you are entitled 
to follow-up care to be sure your condition 
continues to be stable. Your follow-up care will 
be covered by our plan. If your emergency care 
is provided by out-of-network providers, we will 
arrange for network providers to take over your 
care as soon as your medical condition and the 
circumstances allow.

 How to get urgently needed care?
“Urgently needed care” is a non-emergency 
situation when:

• You need medical care right away because 
of an illness, injury, or condition that you did 
not expect or anticipate, but your health is 
not in serious danger.

• Because of the situation, it isn’t reasonable 
for you to obtain medical care from a 
network provider.

Whenever possible, you must use our network 
providers when you are in the plan’s service 
area and you have an urgent need for care. In 
most situations, if you are in the plan’s service 
area, we will cover urgently needed care only if 
you get this care from a network provider. If the 
circumstances are unusual or extraordinary, 
and network providers are unavailable or 
inaccessible, our plan will cover urgently 
needed care that you get from a non-network 
provider.

When you are outside the service area and 
cannot get care from a network provider, our 
plan will cover urgently needed care that you 
get from any provider.

 What is the service area for Imperial 
Health Plan?
The Northern California counties in our service 
area are listed below:  Del Norte, Humboldt, 
Mendocino, Modoc, Plumas, Shasta, Siskiyou, 
and Tehama.

Our plan’s network also includes providers 
in other counties in California.  To find out 
about providers in other areas, please call our 
Member Services Department at  
1-800-838-8271, (TTY: 711) or visit our website 
www.imperialhealthplan.com.

How do you find Imperial Health Plan 
providers that serve your area?
The PCPs in this directory are organized 
alphabetically by the cities where they reside, 
and further listed in alphabetical order by last 
name within each city. By looking up the city in 
which you reside, you will be able to find the 
physicians listed in your area.

The specialty care providers (specialists) are 
organized alphabetically by the specialty groups 
they belong to. If there is a particular plan 
specialist that you want to use, check first to be 
sure your PCP makes referrals to that specialist. 
Your PCP choice may restrict you to a specific 
group of specialists.

If you have questions about Imperial Health 
Plan or require assistance in selecting a PCP, 
please call our Member Services Department at 
1-800-838-8271, October 1 – March 31: Monday 
– Sunday, from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. or April 1 – 
September 30: Monday – Friday, from 8:00 a.m. 
– 8:00 p.m. except holidays.  
TTY users should call 711.  You can also visit 
www.imperialhealthplan.com.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
ALTURAS • 96101 11
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 11
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 11

ANDERSON • 96007 11
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 11
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 11
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 11
TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 11
OPHTHALMOLOGY ............................................... 11

ARCATA • 95518 11
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 11

ARCATA • 95521 11
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 11
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 11
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 11
TYPE: SPECIALIST
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ........................................... 11
DERMATOLOGY ..................................................... 11
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 11
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 12
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 12
MENTAL HEALTH ................................................... 12
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 12
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 12
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 12

BURNEY • 96013 12
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 12

TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 12
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 12

CEDARVILLE • 96104 12
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 12
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC .................................................................... 12
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE .................................... 12
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 12
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 12

CEDERVILLE • 96104 13
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 13

CHESTER • 96020 13
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 13
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 13
TYPE: SPECIALIST
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 13
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 13
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 13
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 13
SOCIAL WORKER ................................................... 13

CHICO • 95973 13
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 13
OPHTHALMOLOGY ............................................... 13

IPA: RIVER CITY MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
OPHTHALMOLOGY ............................................... 13

CLIO • 96106 13
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE...................................................... 13



TABLE OF CONTENTS
CORNING • 96021 13
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 13
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC .................................................................... 13

IPA: NIVANO PHYSICIANS
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 13
TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 13

COTTONWOOD • 96022 14
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 14
TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 14

CRESCENT CITY • 95531 14
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 14
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 14
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 14
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 14
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 14
GENERAL PRACTICE .............................................. 14
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 14
TYPE: SPECIALIST
AMBULANCE .......................................................... 14
ANESTHESIOLOGY ................................................ 14
DERMATOLOGY ..................................................... 14
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 14
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 14
HOME HEALTH AGENCY ....................................... 14
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 14
MULTI-SPECIALTY .................................................. 14
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 14
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 15
REHABILITATION HOSPITAL ................................. 15
SOCIAL WORKER ................................................... 15
UROLOGY ............................................................... 15

EUREKA • 95501 15
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 15
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 15
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 15
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 15
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES ............................... 15
CHIROPRACTIC ...................................................... 15
CLINIC .................................................................... 15
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 15
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 15
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 15
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 16
HEPATOLOGY ......................................................... 16
HOSPICE AND PALLIATIVE MEDICINE ................. 16
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 16
MENTAL HEALTH ................................................... 16
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 16
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY .................................... 16
OPHTHALMOLOGY ............................................... 16
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 16

EUREKA • 95503 16
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 16
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 16
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIALYSIS CENTER .................................................. 16
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 17
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 17
PROSTHETIC/ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER ..................... 17

EUREKA • 95505 17
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 17



TABLE OF CONTENTS
EUREKA • 95506 17
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 17

FALL RIVER MILLS • 96028 17
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 17
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 17
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE .................................... 17
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 17
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 17
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 17
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 17
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 17

FORT BRAGG • 95437 18
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 18
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR PCP
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 18
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 18
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 18
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 18
PSYCHOLOGY ........................................................ 18
SOCIAL WORKER ................................................... 18

FORTUNA • 95540 18
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 18
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE...................................................... 18
LABORATORY ......................................................... 18
MENTAL HEALTH ................................................... 18
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 18

GARBERVILLE • 95542 18
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE .......................................................... 18

GRAEAGLE • 96103 18
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 18
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC .................................................................... 18

GREENVILLE • 95947 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC .................................................................... 19

LAYTONVILLE • 95454 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 19

LOS ANGELES • 95482 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
GASTROENTEROLOGY .......................................... 19

LOS MOLINOS • 96055 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CHIROPRACTIC ...................................................... 19
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 19
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 19

MCCLOUD • 96057 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 19
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 19



TABLE OF CONTENTS
MCKINLEYVILLE • 95519 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIALYSIS CENTER .................................................. 19
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 19

MONTEBELLO • 96040 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 19

MORGAN HILL • 96037 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
VASCULAR SURGERY ............................................. 19

MOUNT SHASTA • 96067 19
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE .......................................................... 19
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 19
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 19
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 20
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 20
LABORATORY ......................................................... 20
PAIN MANAGEMENT ............................................. 20
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 20

MT SHASTA • 96067 20
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 20
GENERAL PRACTICE .............................................. 20
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 20
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 20

OAKLAND • 95482 20
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 20

ORLAND • 95963 20
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 20
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CHIROPRACTIC ...................................................... 20
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 20

PALO CEDRO • 96073 20
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
LABORATORY ......................................................... 20

PORTOLA • 96122 20
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 20
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 21
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE .................................... 21
OTHER SPECIALTY ................................................. 21

QUINCY • 95971 21
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 21
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 21
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGY ................................................ 21
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 21
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 21

RED BLUFF • 96080 21
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 21
PROSTHETIC/ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER ..................... 21
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 21
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT .......................... 21
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 21
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 21



TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 21
TYPE: SPECIALIST
EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 22
LABORATORY ......................................................... 22
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 22
PAIN MANAGEMENT ............................................. 22
PHYSICAL THERAPY .............................................. 22
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 22
PSYCHIATRY ........................................................... 22
PULMONARY DISEASES ........................................ 22
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 22
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC ......................................... 22
SOCIAL WORKER ................................................... 22
VASCULAR SURGERY ............................................. 22

REDDING • 9600 22
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
PHYSICAL THERAPY .............................................. 22

REDDING • 96001 22
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 22
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 22
INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY ......................... 22
PHYSICAL THERAPY .............................................. 22
PROSTHETIC/ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER ..................... 23
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 23
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 23
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 23
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 23
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 23
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 23
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGY ................................................ 23
CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY ............................... 24
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES ............................... 24
CHIROPRACTIC ...................................................... 24
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY .......................................... 24
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE .................................... 24
DERMATOLOGY ..................................................... 24
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 24
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 24

EMERGENCY MEDICINE ........................................ 24
FOOT AND ANKLE SURGERY ................................ 25
GASTROENTEROLOGY .......................................... 25
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 25
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY .................................. 25
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 25
INFECTIOUS DISEASES .......................................... 25
INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY ......................... 25
LABORATORY ......................................................... 25
MULTI-SPECIALTY .................................................. 25
NEPHROLOGY ....................................................... 26
NEUROLOGY .......................................................... 26
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 26
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 26
OTHER SPECIALTY ................................................. 26
PAIN MANAGEMENT ............................................. 26
PATHOLOGY ........................................................... 26
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT .......................................... 26
PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL ........................................ 27
PSYCHIATRY ........................................................... 27
PULMONARY DISEASES ........................................ 27
RADIATION ONCOLOGY ....................................... 27
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 27
REGISTERED NURSE .............................................. 27
SPORTS MEDICINE ................................................ 27
THORACIC SURGERY ............................................. 27
VASCULAR/INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY ........ 27

REDDING • 96002 28
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
CHIROPRACTIC ...................................................... 28
LABORATORY ......................................................... 28
PHARMACY ............................................................ 28
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 28
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 28
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 28
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 28
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 28
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY .................................. 28
HOME HEALTH AGENCY ....................................... 28
LABORATORY ......................................................... 28
PAIN MANAGEMENT ............................................. 28



TABLE OF CONTENTS
REDDING • 96003 28
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 28
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 28
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 28
TYPE: SPECIALIST
COLON & RECTAL SURGERY ................................. 28
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 28
DIALYSIS CENTER .................................................. 28
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 29
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 29
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 29
RADIATION ONCOLOGY ....................................... 29
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 29
TYPE: URGENT CARE
URGENT CARE ....................................................... 29

REDWAY • 95560 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 29

REDWOOD VALLEY • 95470 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE...................................................... 29

ROUND MOUNTAIN • 96084 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 29

SACRAMENTO • 95841 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
OPTOMETRY .......................................................... 29

SHASTA LAKE • 96019 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 29

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 29

SHINGLETOWN • 96088 29
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
PSYCHIATRY ........................................................... 29

UKIAH • 95482 30
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE .......................................................... 30
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 30
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY ......................................................... 30
TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 30
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 30
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 30
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 30
TYPE: SPECIALIST
AMBULANCE .......................................................... 30
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES ............................... 30
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 30
DIALYSIS CENTER .................................................. 30
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 31
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 31
GENERAL SURGERY ............................................... 31
MULTI-SPECIALTY .................................................. 31
NEUROLOGY .......................................................... 31
NEUROMUSCULOSKELETAL MEDICINE............... 31
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 31
OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY .............................. 31
OPHTHALMOLOGY ............................................... 31
OPTOMETRY .......................................................... 31
OTHER SPECIALTY ................................................. 31
SPORTS MEDICINE ................................................ 31
UROLOGY ............................................................... 31

WEED • 96094 31
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 31



TABLE OF CONTENTS
WEIMAR • 95531 32
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 32

WILLITS • 95490 32
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE .................................................. 32
TYPE: SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY ................................. 32
TYPE: SPECIALIST
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER ............ 32
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY ........................................ 32
PROSTHETIC/ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER ..................... 32

WINDSOR • 95482 32
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
UROLOGY ............................................................... 32

YREKA • 96097 32
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH HOLDINGS 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY SERVICES PROVIDER
MULTI-SPECIALTY .................................................. 32
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL ............................................................... 32
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE ............................................ 32
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY .................................... 32
DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ......................... 32
HOSPITALIST .......................................................... 32
NURSE PRACTITIONER .......................................... 32
PATHOLOGY ........................................................... 32
RADIOLOGY ........................................................... 32



11* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

ALTURAS • 96101
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
PIT RIVER HEALTH SERVICE INC *
Pit River Health Service 150 
(530) 233-3223
Gordon, Kali

INTERNAL MEDICINE
THOMAS J LAMBERT MD
228 W McDowell Ave 
(530) 233-5131
Lambert, Thomas

THOMAS J LAMBERT MD *
228 W McDowell Ave 
(530) 233-5131
Lambert, Thomas

ANDERSON • 96007
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
2805 Childress Dr 
(530) 365-4500

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
2995 E St 
(530) 378-1015

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2830 East St 
(530) 365-2545
Mehton, Nirmal

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
OAK RIVER REHAB *
3300 Franklin St 
(530) 365-0025

TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2830 East St 
(530) 365-2545
Young, Christian

OPHTHALMOLOGY
RIDGE EYE CARE INC *
2890 Ventura St 
(530) 365-6471

ARCATA • 95518
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
MAD RIVER COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 822-0293

ARCATA • 95521
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
770 10th St 
(707) 826-8610

LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
780 18th St 
(707) 822-2481

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MAD RIVER COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 839-4124
Palacios, Alison

INTERNAL MEDICINE
NORTH PACIFIC CARDIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 822-2432
Senffner, Lawrence

TYPE: SPECIALIST
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
MAD RIVER COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 825-4963
Hall, Kimberly

DERMATOLOGY
NORTH PACIFIC DERMATOLOGY 
A MEDICAL CORPORATION *
4715 Valley East Blvd 
(707) 822-3376
Kinsley, Kelly

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
CRYSTAL SPRINGS 
EMG PHYS MED *
3800 Janes Rd 
(707) 822-3621

HUMBOLDT FAMILY 
MEDICAL CARE
3800 Janes Rd 
(707) 822-3621
Taylor, Thomas

NORTH PACIFIC CARDIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP
3800 Janes Rd 
(707) 826-8264
Long, Kevan



12 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

GENERAL SURGERY
NORTH PACIFIC CARDIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP
3800 Janes Rd 
(707) 822-2279
Dixon, Brenner
Freeman, R Bryan
Shah, Rakhee

HOSPITALIST
GALEN INPATIENT 
PHYSICIANS INC
785 18Th St 
(707) 822-2481
Kennedy, Louis

MENTAL HEALTH
HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
830 Bret Harte Alley 
(707) 267-7897
Gronley, Eric

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
830 Bret Harte Alley 
(707) 682-9345
Misch, Nina

NURSE PRACTITIONER
HUMBOLDT FAMILY 
MEDICAL CARE
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 839-4124
Pavich, Deborah

MAD RIVER COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 825-4958
Ward, Andrea

MAD RIVER COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 839-4124
McCurtain, Loretta
Mosher-Carbiener, Charmaine

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
NORTH PACIFIC CARDIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP
3798 Janes Rd 
(707) 826-8244
Kim, Andrew

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
NORTH PACIFIC DERMATOLOGY 
A MEDICAL CORPORATION *
4715 Valley East Blvd 
(707) 822-3376
Parker, Edward
Trujillo, Lorissa

BURNEY • 96013
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
20641 Commerce Way 
(530) 335-6070
Bauer, Erica
McKenzie, Stephen

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
37491 Enterprise Dr 
(530) 335-5457
Watson, Thomas

TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
37491 Enterprise Dr 
(530) 335-5457
Corr, Heather

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT *
20641 Commerce Way 
(530) 335-6070
Corr, Heather

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
PIT RIVER HEALTH SERVICE INC *
36977 Park Ave 
(530) 335-3651

CEDARVILLE • 96104
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT
741 Main & Washington 
(530) 279-6111

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT
745 Main St 
(530) 279-6111

CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT
741 Main & Washington 
(530) 279-6111

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT
741 N Main St 
(530) 279-6115
Kollen, Robert

HOSPITALIST
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT *
741 N Main St 
(530) 279-6115
Haffner, Gary



13* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

CEDERVILLE • 96104
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
SURPRISE VALLEY HEALTH 
CARE DISTRICT
741 Main & Washington 
(530) 279-6111

CHESTER • 96020
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC *
130 Brentwood Dr 
(530) 258-2067

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2151
Walls, David
Ware, Dana

TYPE: SPECIALIST
GENERAL SURGERY
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2151
Jensen, Steen

NURSE PRACTITIONER
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2151
Hayden, Stephen

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2151
Watson, Bill

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC *
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2826

SOCIAL WORKER
LAKE ALMANOR CLINIC
199 Reynolds Rd 
(530) 258-2151
Fenyoe, Megan
Main, Margaret

CHICO • 95973
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
HOSPITALIST
GALEN INPATIENT 
PHYSICIANS INC
3922 Barbados Ct 
(516) 233-0047
Tiwana, Harmandeep

OPHTHALMOLOGY
RETINAL CONSULTANTS 
MEDICAL GROUP *
19 Ilahee Ln 
(530) 899-2251
Wendel, Robert

IPA: RIVER CITY 
MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
OPHTHALMOLOGY
RETINAL CONSULTANTS 
MEDICAL GROUP *
Chang, Margaret
Patel, Sarju

CLIO • 96106
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE
JULIE CHU-YING LUNG *
222 Morning Sun 
(650) 780-0388
Lung, Julie

CORNING • 96021
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
275 Solano St 
(530) 824-3754

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC
ADVENTIST HEALTH CLEAR LAKE
155 Solano St 
(530) 824-4663

IPA: NIVANO PHYSICIANS
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE
NIVANO PHYSICIANS INC
155 Solano St 
(530) 824-4663
Denman, Charles

TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER
ADVENTIST HEALTH CLEAR LAKE
155 Solano St 
(530) 824-4663
Caylor, Richard



14 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

COTTONWOOD • 96022
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
LASSEN MEDICAL CLINIC 
COTTONWOOD *
20833 Long Branch Dr 
(530) 347-3418

TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
CARBON HEALTH MEDICAL 
GROUP OF CALIFORNIA PC
19410 Hooker Creek Rd 
(530) 262-8999
Morgan, Rachael

CRESCENT CITY • 95531
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
DEL NORTE MEDICAL 
IMAGING INC *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
1771 Northcrest Dr 
(707) 464-3736

LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
500 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 465-6925

LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
550 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 465-6925

RADIOLOGY
NORCAL IMAGING *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-1989
Kernberg, Martin

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
STALLANT MEDICAL GROUP INC
515 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 460-1802
Nebblett, Edwin

STALLANT MEDICAL 
GROUP INC *
515 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 460-1802
Steffens, Randall

GENERAL PRACTICE
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL
780 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-6715

INTERNAL MEDICINE
UNKNOWN VENDOR
1771 Northcrest Dr 
(707) 465-8666
Blundell, Matthew

TYPE: SPECIALIST
AMBULANCE
DEL NORTE AMBULANCE
2600 Moorehead Rd 
(707) 487-1116

ANESTHESIOLOGY
SDA SERVICES OF CA *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

DERMATOLOGY
NORTH PACIFIC DERMATOLOGY 
A MEDICAL CORPORATION *
1575 S Railroad Ave 
(707) 464-8335
Kinsley, Kelly

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGICAL 
IMAGING
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-1989
Kernberg, Martin

NORCAL IMAGING
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-1989
Kernberg, Martin

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

HOME HEALTH AGENCY
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL *
785 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

HOSPITALIST
SUTTER VALLEY MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION *
1675 Northcrest Dr 
(707) 464-6700
Schwartz, Monique

MULTI-SPECIALTY
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL
780 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-6715

NURSE PRACTITIONER
STALLANT MEDICAL GROUP INC
515 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 460-1802
Bracebridge, Allen
Glass, Brian



15* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8888
Pac, David

NORTH PACIFIC DERMATOLOGY 
A MEDICAL CORPORATION *
1575 S Railroad Ave 
(707) 464-8335
Vos, Jesse

REHABILITATION HOSPITAL
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL *
800 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-8511

SOCIAL WORKER
STALLANT MEDICAL GROUP INC
515 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 460-1802
Lescher, Nichole

UROLOGY
SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL *
780 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 464-6715
Zagone, Robin

EUREKA • 95501
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
2200 Tydd St 
(707) 441-1624

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
RESOLUTIONCARE PC
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683
Chang, Justin

THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER
2315 Harrison Ave 
(707) 442-0478

THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER
2316 Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Griffin, Carrie

THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER
2316 Harrison Ave 
(707) 825-5000
Griffin, Carol

INTERNAL MEDICINE
GOLDEN STATE EPSILON 
KIDNEY CARE PC *
1651 Myrtle Ave 
(707) 599-6700
Fritz, Benjamin

NORTH PACIFIC CARDIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP
2426 Buhne St 
(707) 443-4666
Lopes, Eurides

PLANNED PARENTHOOD 
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA *
2200 Tydd St 
(707) 441-1624
Honda MD, Malia Ann Kiyomi

UKIAH ADVENTIST HOSPITAL *
2332 23rd St 
(707) 444-8300
Ploss, David

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
EUREKA REHABILITATION 
& WELLNESS CENTER *
2353 23rd St 
(707) 445-3261

PACIFIC REHABILITATION 
& WELLNESS CENTER *
2211 Harrison Ave 
(707) 443-9767

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
2332 23rd St 
(707) 444-8300
Ploss, David

CHIROPRACTIC
ACTIVE CARE CHIROPRACTIC *
1775 Harrison Ave 
(707) 445-8080

CLINIC
VYNCA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PA
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
HUMBOLDT RADIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
550 Russ St 
(707) 445-5431
Wheeler, Donald

HUMBOLDT RADIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2700 Dolbeer Ave 
(707) 445-5431
Moore, James

HUMBOLDT RADIOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2700 Dolbeer St 
(707) 445-8121

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
APRIA HEALTHCARE LLC
1735 2nd St 
(707) 444-8022

BROADWAY MEDICAL 
SERVICE AND SUPPLIES *
1034 Broadway St 
(707) 442-3719

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2700 Dolbeer St 
(707) 269-4250
Kelsey, John



16 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
OPEN DOOR COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTERS *
2426 Buhne St 
(707) 442-4038

HEPATOLOGY
SUTTER BAY MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION *
2367 Harrison Ave 
(415) 600-1000
Wakil, Adil

HOSPICE AND 
PALLIATIVE MEDICINE
RESOLUTIONCARE PC
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683
Chang, Justin
Ries Poppe, Angela

RESOLUTIONCARE PC *
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683
Clum, Faren
Eglitis, Autumn
Freedman, Julie
Owens-Kumar, Michelle
Riley, Nathan
Russell, Joshua

HOSPITALIST
DINSMORES INPATIENT SERVICES 
A MEDICAL CORPORATION *
2700 Dolbeer St 
(469) 401-2386

MENTAL HEALTH
HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
2313 I St 
(707) 502-2994
Lundahl, Allison

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
2313 I St 
(707) 527-6033
Brown, Samantha

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
2313 I St 
(707) 572-5324
Shewmaker, Megan

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
2313 I St 
(707) 834-0080
Krause, Larissa

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
2313 I St 
(707) 957-0608
Woody, Sonya

NURSE PRACTITIONER
RESOLUTIONCARE PC
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683
Veyna, Kathryn
Wagner, Zachary

RESOLUTIONCARE PC *
517 3rd St 
(707) 442-5683
Motschenbacher, Cecilia
Nganga, Mary

THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER *
2316 Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Fisher, Patricia
Karasek, Lauren

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
HUMBOLDT HAND AND 
FOOT THERAPY INC *
1587 Myrtle Ave 
(707) 441-1931
McNeill, Kimiko
Rayburn, Joshua
Rousseau, Myrna

OPHTHALMOLOGY
HUMBOLDT MEDICAL 
EYE ASSOCIATES *
2434 Harrison Ave 
(707) 443-5685
Mizoguchi, Michael

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER *
2316Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Buckley, Maura

EUREKA • 95503
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE
PROVIDENCE MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION
2280 Harrison Ave 
(707) 443-9371
Cataldo, Stuart

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
GRANADA REHABILITATION 
& WELLNESS CENTER *
2885 Harris St 
(707) 443-1627

SEAVIEW REHABILITATION 
& WELLNESS CENTER *
6400 Purdue Dr 
(707) 443-5668

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIALYSIS CENTER
FRESENIUS MEDICAL 
CARE OF EUREKA *
2765 Timber Ridge Ln 
(707) 445-2033



17* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
APRIA HEALTHCARE LLC
4001 Broadway 
(707) 444-8022

LINCARE INC *
3819 Walnut Dr 
(707) 269-3000

NURSE PRACTITIONER
THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER *
2316 Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Zizza, Rachel

PROSTHETIC/
ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER
HANGER CLINIC *
2773 Harris St 
(707) 444-0116

EUREKA • 95505
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER *
2316 Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Buckley, Maura

EUREKA • 95506
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER
THE PRIORITY CARE CENTER *
2316 Harrision Ave 
(707) 442-0478
Fisher, Patricia

FALL RIVER MILLS • 96028
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Highway 299 East 
(530) 336-5511

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
McKenzie, Stephen

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 State Highway 299 E 
(530) 336-5511
Magno, Jinno

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Highway 299 East 
(530) 336-5511

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Moore, Matthew

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT *
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Barr, Tyler
Dykes, William
Ikuta, Pamela
Louisell, Christopher
Saborido, Tommy
Terry, Douglas
Watson, Thomas

GENERAL SURGERY
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Hwy 299 E 
(530) 335-5511
Syverson, Dale

MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT *
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Ginsburg, Gregory

HOSPITALIST
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT *
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Denno, Shelleen

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Guthrie, Todd

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MAYERS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT *
43563 Hwy 299E 
(530) 336-5511
Bauer, Erica
Crabtree, Jody



18 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

FORT BRAGG • 95437
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
MENDOCINO COAST CLINIC *
205 South St 
(707) 964-1251

REDWOOD COMMUNITY 
SERVICES INC *
544 S Main St 
(707) 961-0308

TYPE: MID LEVEL 
PROVIDER FOR PCP
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MENDOCINO COAST CLINIC *
205 South St 
(707) 964-1251
Thomas, James

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MENDOCINO COAST CLINIC *
205 South St 
(707) 964-1251
Goldyn, Lawrence
Gray, Wade

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
APRIA HEALTHCARE LLC
579 S Franklin St 
(707) 961-1770

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
700 River Dr 
(707) 961-4655
McCullough, Andrea

PSYCHOLOGY
MENDOCINO COAST CLINIC *
205 South St 
(707) 964-1251
Remington, John

SOCIAL WORKER
MENDOCINO COAST CLINIC *
205 South St 
(707) 961-4088
Stein, David

FORTUNA • 95540
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
FORTUNA REHABILITATION 
& WELLNESS CENTER *
2321 Newburg Rd 
(707) 725-4467

TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE
REDWOOD WOMEN’S CENTER *
3309 Renner Dr 
(707) 725-6108
Tobin, Michelle

LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
3750 Rohnerville Rd 
(707) 725-6101

MENTAL HEALTH
HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
3429 Renner Dr 
(707) 498-4845

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
3429 Renner Dr 
(707) 826-1086
Laverne, Alyse

HUMBOLDT NEUROHEALTH 
THERAPEUTIC SERVICES *
3429 Renner Dr 
(707) 498-4845
Brown, Jennifer

NURSE PRACTITIONER
EL RIO SANTA CRUZ EL 
RIO HEALTH CENTER EL 
RIO BIRTH CENTER *
3750 Rohnerville Rd 
(707) 725-6101
Ameen, Jameela

GARBERVILLE • 95542
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE
GARBERVILLE AMBULANCE *
814 Redwood Dr 
(707) 445-4907

GRAEAGLE • 96103
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
EASTERN PLUMAS 
HEALTH CARE *
7597 State Hwy 89 
(530) 836-1122
Colpitts, Catherine

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC
EASTERN PLUMAS HEALTH CARE
7598 Hwy 89 
(530) 832-6500



19* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

GREENVILLE • 95947
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CLINIC
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA *
410 Main St 
(530) 284-7990

LAYTONVILLE • 95454
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: MID LEVEL 
PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
50 Branscomb Rd 
(707) 984-6131
Guilfoyle, Carrie

LOS ANGELES • 95482
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
GASTROENTEROLOGY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
234 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7425

LOS MOLINOS • 96055
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
CHIROPRACTIC
AMPLA HEALTH *
7981 Highway 99 East 
(530) 384-4010
Leach, Joshua

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
AMPLA HEALTH *
7981 Highway 99E 
(530) 384-4010

NURSE PRACTITIONER
AMPLA HEALTH *
7981 Highway 99 East 
(530) 384-4010
Delshad, Mitra

MCCLOUD • 96057
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
MCCLOUD HEALTHCARE 
CLINIC INC *
116 W Minnesota Ave 
(530) 964-2389

TYPE: MID LEVEL 
PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER
MCCLOUD HEALTHCARE 
CLINIC INC *
116 W Minnesota Ave 
(530) 964-2389
Ridge, Jeffrey

MCKINLEYVILLE • 95519
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIALYSIS CENTER
BIO-MEDICAL APPLICATIONS 
OF CALIFORNIA INC *
1550 Heartwood Dr 
(707) 839-4465

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
HUMBOLDT FAMILY 
MEDICAL CARE
1733 Central Ave 
(707) 839-4852

MONTEBELLO • 96040
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
LOS ANGELES ORTHOPAEDIC 
SURGERY SPECIALISTS
101 E Beverly Blvd 
(323) 724-6663

MORGAN HILL • 96037
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
VASCULAR SURGERY
BASS MEDICAL GROUP *
16130 Juan Hernandez 
(408) 333-9580

MOUNT SHASTA • 96067
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE
MT SHASTA AMBULANCE 
SERVICE INC *
1020 Oak St 
(530) 926-2665

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
REDDING RADIATION 
ONCOLOGISTS PC *
902 Pine St 
(530) 926-7234
Torossian, Artour

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MICHAEL STASZEL DO PA
822 Pine St 
(530) 926-5261
Staszel, Michael



20 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
MOUNT SHASTA 
RADIOLOGY INC *
914 Pine St 
(530) 926-9329

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
MOUNT EDDY EMERGENCY 
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL 
GROUP INC
914 Pine St 
(530) 926-9360
Henderson Parker Md, Nathan

MOUNT EDDY EMERGENCY 
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL 
GROUP INC *
914 Pine St 
(503) 926-6111

LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
1180 S Mount Shasta Blvd 
(530) 918-9382

PAIN MANAGEMENT
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
SOLUTIONS PC
110 W Castle St 
(530) 343-4757
Lipman, Zachary

INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
SOLUTIONS PC *
110 W Castle St 
(530) 343-4757

RADIOLOGY
MOUNT SHASTA 
RADIOLOGY INC *
914 Pine St 
(530) 926-9329
Bleazard, Scott
Halt, Peter

MT SHASTA • 96067
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
MICHAEL STASZEL DO PA
822 Pine St 
(530) 926-5261
Staszel, Michael

GENERAL PRACTICE
MICHAEL STASZEL DO PA
822 Pine St 
(530) 926-5261

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
MOUNT SHASTA 
RADIOLOGY INC *
914 Pine St 
(530) 926-9329
Bleazard, Scott

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
MOUNT EDDY EMERGENCY 
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL 
GROUP INC *
914 Pine St 
(530) 926-6111
Rackoff, Christopher

OAKLAND • 95482
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: MID LEVEL 
PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER
PETALUMA HEALTH 
CENTER INC *
333 Laws Ave
Gary, Erika

ORLAND • 95963
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
AMPLA HEALTH
1211 Cortina Dr 
(530) 865-5544
Garcia, Samuel

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CHIROPRACTIC
AMPLA HEALTH *
1211 Cortina Dr 
(530) 865-5544
Leach, Joshua

NURSE PRACTITIONER
AMPLA HEALTH *
1211 Cortina Dr 
(530) 865-5544
Menchetti, Leslie

PALO CEDRO • 96073
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
9164 Deschutes Rd 
(530) 547-5858

PORTOLA • 96122
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
EASTERN PLUMAS 
HEALTH CARE *
480 First St 
(530) 832-6600
Grier, Barnett



21* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

INTERNAL MEDICINE
EASTERN PLUMAS 
HEALTH CARE *
480 First St 
(530) 832-6600

TYPE: SPECIALIST
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE
EASTERN PLUMAS 
HEALTH CARE *
500 1st Ave 
(530) 832-6500

OTHER SPECIALTY
EASTERN PLUMAS 
HEALTH CARE *
480 1st Ave 
(530) 832-6600

QUINCY • 95971
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-2121

PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-7161

PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL *
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-2121

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL *
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-5640
Barnes, Erin
Lewis, Elizabeth
Morgan, Ross
Schad, Joseph

TYPE: SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGY
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-2121
Freeze, Claude

GENERAL SURGERY
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-1506
Jensen, Steen

PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-2121
Hunt, Ben

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-7161

PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL *
1065 Bucks Lake Rd 
(530) 283-2121

RED BLUFF • 96080
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
WINE COUNTRY IMAGING 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2550 Sr Mary Columba Dr 
(877) 456-3800

PROSTHETIC/
ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER
RESTORE ORTHOTICS 
AND PROSTHETICS *
24 Antelope Blvd 
(530) 527-2305

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
TEHAMA COUNTY HEALTH 
SERVICES CLINIC *
1850 Walnut St 
(530) 527-8491

TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER 
FOR SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGIST 
ASSISTANT
VALLOT NURSE ANESTHESIA A 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION *
2550 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 529-8000
Guzman Hardy, Lee-Ana

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
2450 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 527-0414
Smith, Larry

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Banani, Ntango

LASSEN MEDICAL CLINIC 
COTTONWOOD *
2450 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 527-0414
Leavitt, Daniel

ROLLING HILLS CLINIC
2526 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 690-2778
Shoop, Lee

SCOTT MALAN MD
2450 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 527-0414
Malan, Scott

INTERNAL MEDICINE
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Waits, Kerry

GREENVILLE RANCHERIA *
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Waits, Kerry



22 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

LASSEN MEDICAL CLINIC 
COTTONWOOD
2450 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 390-3962
Kanbar-Agha, Faisal

TYPE: SPECIALIST
EMERGENCY MEDICINE
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA *
2550 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 529-8000

LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
645 Antelope Blvd 
(530) 528-9094

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
1054 S Main St 
(530) 528-8751

NURSE PRACTITIONER
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Pearson, Denise
Wang, Suzanne

PAIN MANAGEMENT
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Pearson, John

PHYSICAL THERAPY
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Hansen, Michael
Montana, James

PHYSICAL THERAPY & 
WELLNESS CENTER *
2490 S Main St 
(530) 529-3636

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Hemping, Max
Medina, David
Oyefeso, Talatu

PSYCHIATRY
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Firulescu, Lidia
Walsman, Kathryn

PULMONARY DISEASES
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Ragsdale, Richard

RADIOLOGY
WINE COUNTRY IMAGING 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
21320 Penneleme Rd 
(952) 595-1100
Maier, Irwin

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC
LASSEN MEDICAL CLINIC 
COTTONWOOD *
2450 Sister Mary Columba Dr 
(530) 527-0414

SOCIAL WORKER
GREENVILLE RANCHERIA
1425 Montgomery Rd 
(530) 528-8600
Ridgway, Shylah

VASCULAR SURGERY
SUTTER BAY MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION *
2440 Sister Mary Columbuss Dr 
(650) 366-0225
Zimmerman, James

REDDING • 9600
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
PHYSICAL THERAPY
SWELL ENDEAVORS PT INC *
1388 Court St 
(530) 241-1900

REDDING • 96001
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
MEDICAL DOCTORS 
IMAGING INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 246-5525

REGIONAL RADIOLOGICAL 
ASSOCIATES INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 243-1236
Saidman, Sander
Wyatt, Rhonda

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
DIGNITY HEALTH MERCY 
ONCOLOGY CENTER *
1900 Railroad Ave 
(800) 576-5050

INTERVENTIONAL 
CARDIOLOGY
NIKITA GILL MD INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 246-5525

PHYSICAL THERAPY
SWELL ENDEAVORS PT INC *
2770 Eureka Way 
(530) 241-1900



23* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

PROSTHETIC/
ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER
RESTORE ORTHOTICS 
AND PROSTHETICS *
2160 Court St 
(530) 605-4292

TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL CENTER *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-5400

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL CENTER *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-8303

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
1725 Gold St 
(530) 225-8000

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
2510 Airpark Dr 
(530) 243-4509

TYPE: MID LEVEL PROVIDER 
FOR SPECIALIST
NURSE PRACTITIONER
SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Underwood, Dayna

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
SHASTA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER
1035 Placer St 
(530) 246-5710
Suazo, Jacob

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Choudhry, Sara
Dillon, Cynthia
Martinez, Richard
Ogden, Christopher
Vickrey, Alisa
Whelen, Colleen

INTERNAL MEDICINE
B NICHOLAS NAMIHAS MD INC *
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Namihas, Bret

DOCS MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Dhanuka, Piyush

GADDAM NARESH REDDY MD *
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Reddy, Gaddam

NORTHBAY MEDICAL 
CENTER AND NORTHBAY 
VACAVALLEY HOSPITAL *
2780 Eureka Way 
(530) 229-0360
Nasir, Javed

PREMIER HEALTHCARE 
OF CALIFORNIA *
405 South St 
(530) 941-1017
Travis, Joshua

REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2110 Railroad Ave 
(530) 243-1414
Kynaston, Kelly

REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Musthafa, Amjad

SHASTA CRITICAL CARE 
SPECIALISTSINC *
2701 Old Eureka Way 
(530) 232-3000
Lupercio, Rafael
Sambasivan, Sriram

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Behl, Arvind

SUTTER VALLEY MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Aung, Khin

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
RIVER VALLEY HEALTHCARE 
& WELLNESS CENTRE LP
2490 Court St 
(530) 246-0600

VIBRA HOSPITAL OF 
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA *
2801 Eureka Way 
(530) 246-9000

WINDSOR REDDING 
CARE CENTER *
2490 Court St 
(530) 246-0600

TYPE: SPECIALIST
ANESTHESIOLOGY
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Fischer, Brian

SHASTA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER
1158 N Court St 
(530) 343-4757
Gasman, Michael



24 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Monroe, Forrest

SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Monroe, Forrest

CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 242-6122
McLean, Micheal

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
McLean, Micheal
Pottmeyer, Edward
Williams, Julio

CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Southard, Jeffrey

SUTTER BAY MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION *
2701 Old Eureka Way 
(415) 600-1050
Pham, Michael

 Vietnamese, Spanish

CHIROPRACTIC
SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
James, Lee

SHASTA SPINE CENTER *
1115 Eureka Way 
(530) 241-2798
Jensen, Jens Ole

CLINICAL PATHOLOGY
SHASTA PATHOLOGY 
ASSOCIATES *
2036 Railroad Ave 
(530) 255-1000

CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 246-9806

SHASTA CRITICAL CARE 
SPECIALISTSINC *
2701 Old Eureka Way 
(530) 232-3000
Krahling, Jeffrey

DERMATOLOGY
REDDING DERMATOLOGY 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2107 Airpark Dr 
(530) 241-1111
Kraffert, Craig

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
ADVANCED RADIOLOGY 
AND INTERVENTIONAL 
ASSOCIATES INC
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Attoun, Adam

MEDICAL DOCTORS 
IMAGING INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Attoun, Adam
Grabow, Reed
Wyatt, Rhonda

REGIONAL RADIOLOGICAL 
ASSOCIATES INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 243-1236

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
OWENS HEALTHCARE - 
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT INC
2950 Railroad Ave 
(530) 241-7573

OWENS HEALTHCARE - 
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT INC *
2950 Railroad Ave 
(530) 241-7573

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
BANNER HOSPITAL BASED 
PHYSICIANS ARIZONA LLC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Lawson, Robert

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Lawson, Robert
Mansell, Charles

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-7240
Cory, Brian

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-7800
Johnson, Paul

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000

SHASTA REGIONAL EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL ASSOCIATES INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-5400

SHASTA REGIONAL EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL ASSOCIATES INC *
1555 East St 
(530) 215-3820
Taggart, James



25* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

SOLANO GATEWAY 
MEDICAL GROUP
1555 East St 
(530) 215-3820
Taggart, James

SOLANO GATEWAY 
MEDICAL GROUP
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-7243
Wells, Jesse

FOOT AND ANKLE SURGERY
SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Strand, Garret

GASTROENTEROLOGY
B NICHOLAS NAMIHAS MD INC *
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Namihas, Bret

B NICHOLAS NAMIHAS MD INC *
2510 Airpark Dr 
(530) 243-8667

DOCS MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Dhanuka, Piyush

LEO EICKHOFF MD INC
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Eickhoff, Leo

PRATHIBHA 
CHANDRASEKARAN MD
1825 Sonoma St 
(530) 243-8667
Chandrasekaran, Prathibha

GENERAL SURGERY
JAMES N GONZALEZ *
1555 East St 
(530) 246-1240

KENT A BRUSETT MD *
1555 East St 
(530) 247-8200
Brusett, Kent

REDDING RADIATION 
ONCOLOGISTS PC *
963 Butte St 
(530) 244-3921
Osgood II, Geoffrey

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 605-4260
Gonzalez, James

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Gonzalez, James

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY
DOCS MEDICAL GROUP INC
2145 Ct St 
(530) 247-1425
Dhanuka, Promila

HOSPITALIST
GALEN INPATIENT 
PHYSICIANS INC
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000

OROHEALTH 
PROFESSIONAL GROUP
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 242-5745
Wilson, Rex

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-5400

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 605-4263

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 E St 
(530) 605-4260

INFECTIOUS DISEASES
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2110 Railroad Ave 
(530) 243-1414
Miles, Matthew

INTERVENTIONAL 
CARDIOLOGY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
2780 Eureka Way 
(530) 229-0360
Ayyad, Alaeddin

CORONADO VEIN CENTER *
2126 Eureka Way 
(530) 244-3278
Coronado, Robert

THE CARDIOVASCULAR CENTER *
2102 Civic Center Dr 
(530) 241-1144

THE CARDIOVASCULAR CENTER *
2425 Sonoma St 
(530) 241-1144
Khan, Mohamed
Mufti, Omar

LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
1441 Liberty St 
(858) 455-1221

LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
3647 Eureka Way 
(530) 225-8030

MULTI-SPECIALTY
PREMIER HEALTHCARE 
OF CALIFORNIA *
405 South St 
(530) 941-1017



26 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

SHASTA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER *
1035 Placer St 
(530) 246-5710

NEPHROLOGY
SHASTA CRITICAL CARE 
SPECIALISTSINC *
2701 Old Eureka Way 
(530) 232-3000
Sambasivan, Sriram

NEUROLOGY
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-5400
Garnaas, Karen

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Garnaas, Karen

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2420 Sonoma St 
(530) 999-2533
Garnaas, Karen

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
3305 Placer St 
(530) 999-2533
Garnaas, Karen

NURSE PRACTITIONER
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(253) 334-7061
Henline, Thomas John

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Ziola, Mary

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-7200
Epperson, Mary

EPIC ORTHOPEDICS *
2662 Edith Ave 
(530) 395-0340
Olds, Jennifer

REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Vanover, January

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 229-2954
Adams, Alicia

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Adams, Alicia
Wade, Jonie

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
EPIC ORTHOPEDICS *
2662 Edith Ave 
(530) 395-0340
Herring, Matthew
Osborne, Aaron
Paul, Matthew

SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Miles, Troy
Osborne, Aaron

OTHER SPECIALTY
DIGNITY HEALTH MERCY 
ONCOLOGY CENTER *
2626 Edith Ave 
(530) 244-2130
Skipitis, Gregory

PAIN MANAGEMENT
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
SOLUTIONS PC
1158 N Court St 
(530) 343-4757
Lipman, Zachary

INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
SOLUTIONS PC *
1158 N Court St 
(530) 343-4757

PATHOLOGY
SHASTA PATHOLOGY 
ASSOCIATES *
2036 Railroad Ave 
(530) 255-1000
Laine, Edward
Ramus, Mark

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Schritter, Ryan

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 510-1696
Abel-Smith, Savannah

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA
2888 Eureka Way 
(530) 243-7600
Jaramillo II, Daniel

CEP AMERICA - CALIFORNIA *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Tjerandsen, Carl

EPIC ORTHOPEDICS *
2662 Edith Ave 
(530) 395-0340
Hartland, Gary

PREMIER HEALTHCARE 
OF CALIFORNIA *
405 South St 
(530) 941-1017
Gralian, Monica



27* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Waters, Samantha

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Poli, Ron
Townsend, Lacey

PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL
SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL CENTER *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-5454

PSYCHIATRY
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Dharaneeswaran, Kiruba

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1035 Placer St 
(530) 246-5710
Khan, Imran

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1100 Butte St 
(530) 244-8222
Khan, Imran

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
1355 East St 
(530) 605-4260
Khan, Imran

PULMONARY DISEASES
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Germano, Nicholas

SHASTA CRITICAL CARE 
SPECIALISTSINC *
2701 Old Eureka Way 
(530) 232-3000
Lupercio, Rafael

RADIATION ONCOLOGY
MEDICAL DOCTORS 
IMAGING INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Saidman, Sander

RADIOLOGY
ADVANCED RADIOLOGY 
AND INTERVENTIONAL 
ASSOCIATES INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Attoun, Adam

MEDICAL DOCTORS 
IMAGING INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Attoun, Adam
Bauer, Ewa
Grabow, Reed
Hofkin, Stephen
Hughes, Douglas
Rasheed, Amjad

MEDICAL DOCTORS 
IMAGING INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1249

REDDING RADIATION 
ONCOLOGISTS PC *
963 Butte St 
(530) 244-5900
Torossian, Artour

REGIONAL RADIOLOGICAL 
ASSOCIATES INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Shaw, Gregory

REGISTERED NURSE
REDDING CRITICAL CARE 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
2175 Rosaline Ave 
(530) 225-6000
Beer, Shaina

SPORTS MEDICINE
SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Jenkinson, Eric

SHASTA ORTHOPAEDICS 
AND SPORTS MEDICINE *
1255 Liberty St 
(530) 246-2467
Chang, Tony
Jenkinson, Eric

THORACIC SURGERY
KENT A BRUSETT MD *
1555 East St 
(530) 247-8200
Brusett, Kent

SHASTA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
1555 East St 
(530) 242-6122
Pusca, Sorin

VASCULAR/INTERVENTIONAL 
RADIOLOGY
REGIONAL RADIOLOGICAL 
ASSOCIATES INC *
2020 Court St 
(530) 243-1236
Shaw, Gregory



28 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

REDDING • 96002
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
CHIROPRACTIC
MICHAEL D HANLEY DC *
2021 Victor Ave 
(530) 223-0790
Hanley, Michael

LABORATORY
LAB24 LLC *
475 Knollcrest Dr 
(530) 319-7222

PHARMACY
WALGREEN CO *
980 E Cypress Ave 
(530) 221-5028

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
1090 E Cypress Ave 
(530) 221-1142

RADIOLOGY
KERN RADIOLOGY MEDICAL INC
2380 Bechelli Ln 
(530) 226-1800

REDDING RADIATION 
ONCOLOGISTS PC *
310 Hartnell Ave 
(530) 244-2223
Torossian, Artour

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
APPLEWOOD OPERATING 
COMPANY LLC *
201 Hartnell Ave 
(530) 222-2273

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
APRIA HEALTHCARE LLC
6680 Lockheed Dr 
(530) 221-0202

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
HILL COUNTRY HEALTH 
AND WELLNESS CENTER *
1201 Industrial St 
(530) 241-4115
Hill Country Community 
Clinic, Center Of Hope

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY
SIERRA HEMATOLOGY 
AND ONCOLOGY 
MEDICAL CENTER PC *
310 Hartnell Ave 
(530) 244-2223
Mahajan, Shirish

HOME HEALTH AGENCY
ACCENTCARE HOME HEALTH 
OF CALIFORNIA INC *
2590 Goodwater Ave 
(530) 223-3696
Accentcare Home Health 
Of Ca Inc, Redding

HEALTHY LIVING AT 
HOME - REDDING LLC
2150 Churn Creek Rd 
(530) 605-3731

LABORATORY
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
1070 E Cypress Ave 
(530) 691-5608

PAIN MANAGEMENT
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
SOLUTIONS PC
2891 Churn Creek Rd 
(530) 343-4757
Kreiss, Melanie

REDDING • 96003
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
QUALMED PRECISION INC *
1495 Victor Ave 
(530) 222-4156

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
LABORATORY CORPORATION 
OF AMERICA *
119 Lake Blvd 
(530) 225-8098

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
HILLTOP MEDICAL CLINIC
1093 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 221-1565
Jorde, Michael
Phillips, Rodney

HILLTOP MEDICAL CLINIC *
1093 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 221-1565
Swanson, Shane

TYPE: SPECIALIST
COLON & RECTAL SURGERY
PARAGON CHICO 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
923 Dana Dr 
(530) 900-4000
Mathews, Richard

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
PRESTIGE RADIOLOGY INC *
1157 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 605-0810

DIALYSIS CENTER
DIALYSIS CLINIC INC
180 Northpoint Dr 
(530) 246-1140



29* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
NATIONAL SEATING & 
MOBILITY INC *
1240 Redwood Blvd 
(530) 243-1330

NORCAL RESPIRATORY INC *
3075 Crossroads Dr 
(530) 246-1200

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
HILLTOP MEDICAL CLINIC *
1093 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 221-1565

GENERAL SURGERY
PARAGON CHICO MEDICAL 
GROUP INC *
923 Dana Dr 
(530) 900-4000
Strickland, Lauren

RADIATION ONCOLOGY
PARAGON CHICO 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
923 Dana Dr 
(530) 900-4000
Moyses, Harry

PARAGON CHICO MEDICAL 
GROUP INC *
923 Dana Dr 
(530) 900-4000
Allen, Matthew

RADIOLOGY
PRESTIGE RADIOLOGY INC *
1157 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 691-1117
Diagnostics, Prestige

TYPE: URGENT CARE
URGENT CARE
HILLTOP MEDICAL CLINIC
1093 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 221-1565
Jorde, Michael
Phillips, Rodney

HILLTOP MEDICAL CLINIC *
1093 Hilltop Dr 
(530) 221-1565
Swanson, Shane

REDWAY • 95560
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
REDWOODS RURAL 
HEALTH CENTER INC
101 West Coast Rd 
(707) 923-2783
Scheel, Philip

REDWOOD VALLEY • 
95470

IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
ACUPUNCTURE
CONSOLIDATED TRIBAL 
HEALTH PROJECT INC
6991 N State St 
(707) 485-5115
Incerti, Nancy

ROUND MOUNTAIN • 
96084

IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE
HILL COUNTRY HEALTH 
AND WELLNESS CENTER *
29632 Hwy 299 E 
(530) 337-5750
Balcazar, Mirtha

SACRAMENTO • 95841
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
OPTOMETRY
FIRST OPTOMETRIC 
CARE OF NOR *
5777 Greenback Ln 
(916) 783-8109

SHASTA LAKE • 96019
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
4156 Ashby Ct 
(530) 275-9808

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
SHASTA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER
4215 Front St 
(530) 276-9168
Suazo, Jacob

SHINGLETOWN • 96088
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
PSYCHIATRY
MINDPATH HEALTH
31292 Alpine Meadows Rd 
(530) 474-3390
Jewkes, Delaina



30 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

UKIAH • 95482
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
AMBULANCE
MEDSTAR AMBULANCE OF 
MENDOCINO CTY INC *
130 Ford St 
(707) 462-3808

MEDSTAR AMBULANCE OF 
MENDOCINO CTY INC *
PO Box 227 
(707) 462-3808

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
333 Laws Ave 
(707) 467-2260

TYPE: LABS AND RADIOLOGY
LABORATORY
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS *
653 S State St 
(707) 485-3906

TYPE: MID LEVEL 
PROVIDER FOR PCP
NURSE PRACTITIONER
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
333 Laws Ave 
(707) 468-1010
Robison, Liliane

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
333 Laws Ave 
(707) 472-4511
Ayeko, Christopher

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7495
Macinnis, Cameron

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
1050 N State St 
(707) 463-7495
Parungao, Jodi

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
1050 N State St 
(707) 467-4327
Bauer, Eric
Clay, Jeremy

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7470
Gilmore, Amber

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7488
Hanneken, Kimberley

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7495
Macinnis, Cameron

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 467-5220
Bender, Emily

UKIAH ADVENTIST HOSPITAL *
1050 N State St 
(707) 467-4327
Bauer, Eric

INTERNAL MEDICINE
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7490

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
275 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-3111
Shah, Hely

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
MANAGEMENT AND 
NETWORK SERVICES LLC *
1162 S Dora St 
(707) 462-1436

UKIAH POST ACUTE *
1349 S Dora St 
(707) 462-8864

TYPE: SPECIALIST
AMBULANCE
LAKEPORT COUNTY FIRE 
PROTECTION DISTRICT *
275 Hospital Dr 
(800) 238-9398

CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
115 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-2400
Portnoff, Jon

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
UKIAH ADVENTIST HOSPITAL *
275 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7360

DIALYSIS CENTER
DIALYSIS CLINIC INC
275 South Orchard Ave 
(707) 462-2024



31* Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
APRIA HEALTHCARE LLC
221 E Gobbi St 
(707) 468-9242

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
1165 S Dora St 
(707) 468-1010

GENERAL SURGERY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
246 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-8011
Araujo, Gerson

UKIAH ADVENTIST HOSPITAL *
246 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-8000
Hanna, Ziad

MULTI-SPECIALTY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
1050 N State St 
(707) 463-7495

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
232 Hospital Dr 
(707) 467-3189

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7488

UKIAH ADVENTIST HOSPITAL *
275 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7360

NEUROLOGY
CEP AMERICA - NEUROLOGY PC *
275 Hospital Dr 
(510) 350-2600

CEP AMERICA - NEUROLOGY PC *
275 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-3111

NEUROMUSCULOSKELETAL 
MEDICINE
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
333 Laws Ave 
(707) 468-1010
Swain, Matthew

NURSE PRACTITIONER
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
1050 N State St 
(707) 467-4327
Patel, Mosam

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
115 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-2400
Miner, Julie

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-7627
Antonowich, Anna

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
333 Laws Ave 
(707) 468-1010
Crabtree, Karen

OPHTHALMOLOGY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
248 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-2924
Rice, Geoffrey

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
248 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-5250
Sampson, Aron

OPTOMETRY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
248 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-2924
Schafer, Lori

OTHER SPECIALTY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 463-8000
Wang, Hengbing

SPORTS MEDICINE
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 467-5278
Gould, Brian

UROLOGY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
240 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-1928
Spiegel, Naum

ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
260 Hospital Dr 
(707) 462-1928
Lamonica, Joanne

WEED • 96094
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL
50 Alamo Ave 
(530) 999-9050
Liewen, Alison



32 * Accepting New Patients /  Included Language
Member Services Department at 1-800-838-8271 (TTY: 711)  |  www.ImperialHealthPlan.com

WEIMAR • 95531
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
STALLANT MEDICAL GROUP INC
515 E Washington Blvd 
(707) 460-1802

WILLITS • 95490
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
FAMILY PRACTICE
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
1245 S Main St 
(707) 459-6861
Whipkey-Olson, Elizabeth

TYPE: SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
NORTHBROOK 
HEALTHCARE CENTER *
64 Northbrook Way 
(707) 459-5592

TYPE: SPECIALIST
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED 
HEALTH CENTER
MENDOCINO COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CLINIC INC *
45 Hazel St 
(707) 456-9600

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
3 Marcela Dr 
(707) 459-6115
Charpentier, Paul

PROSTHETIC/
ORTHOTIC SUPPLIER
MS JESSICA BETH LIFSHUTZ 
GRINBERG CPO *
84 Madrone St 
(707) 937-3003
Lifshutz-Grinberg, Jessica

WINDSOR • 95482
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: SPECIALIST
UROLOGY
ADVENTIST HEALTH 
PHYSICIANS NETWORK *
240 Hospital Dr 
(276) 492-9376
Spiegel, Naum

YREKA • 96097
IPA: IMPERIAL HEALTH 
HOLDINGS MEDICAL GROUP
TYPE: ANCILLARY 
SERVICES PROVIDER
MULTI-SPECIALTY
FAIRCHILD MEDICAL CENTER *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 542-4121

TYPE: HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL
FAIRCHILD MEDICAL CENTER *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 542-4121

TYPE: PRIMARY CARE 
PHYSICIAN
INTERNAL MEDICINE
UCSF MEDICAL CENTER *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121

TYPE: SPECIALIST
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
MICHAEL D MALONEY MD *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-7297
Maloney, Michael

MOUNT SHASTA 
RADIOLOGY INC *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121
Maloney, Michael

DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT
LINCARE INC *
1530 Lucas Rd 
(530) 841-0503

HOSPITALIST
HOSPITALISTS OF MODESTO 
MEDICAL GROUP INC
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121
Mohsin, Qazi

HOSPITALISTS OF MODESTO 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121
Mohsin, Qazi

MERCED HOSPITALIST 
MEDICAL GROUP INC *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121
Mohsin, Qazi

NURSE PRACTITIONER
AMERICAN RIVER 
URGENT CARE *
475 Bruce St 
(530) 842-3507

PATHOLOGY
DR ARVID R MAGNUSON MD *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 841-6209
Magnuson, Arvid

RADIOLOGY
MOUNT SHASTA 
RADIOLOGY INC *
444 Bruce St 
(530) 842-4121
Maloney, Michael


	2025Provider DirectoryNorthern CA
	Section 1 – Introduction
	What is a PCP?
	What if you use out-of-network providers to get covered services?
	What if you receive a bill from an out-of-network provider?
	How to get covered services when you have an emergency?
	If you have a medical emergency:
	How to get urgently needed care?
	What is the service area for Imperial Health Plan?
	How do you find Imperial Health Plan providers that serve your area?

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ALTURAS • 96101
	ANDERSON • 96007
	ARCATA • 95518
	ARCATA • 95521
	BURNEY • 96013
	CEDARVILLE • 96104
	CEDERVILLE • 96104
	CHESTER • 96020
	CHICO • 95973
	CLIO • 96106
	CORNING • 96021
	COTTONWOOD • 96022
	CRESCENT CITY • 95531
	EUREKA • 95501
	EUREKA • 95503
	EUREKA • 95505
	EUREKA • 95506
	FALL RIVER MILLS • 96028
	FORT BRAGG • 95437
	FORTUNA • 95540
	GARBERVILLE • 95542
	GRAEAGLE • 96103
	GREENVILLE • 95947
	LAYTONVILLE • 95454
	LOS ANGELES • 95482
	LOS MOLINOS • 96055
	MCCLOUD • 96057
	MCKINLEYVILLE • 95519
	MONTEBELLO • 96040
	MORGAN HILL • 96037
	MOUNT SHASTA • 96067
	MT SHASTA • 96067
	OAKLAND • 95482
	ORLAND • 95963
	PALO CEDRO • 96073
	PORTOLA • 96122
	QUINCY • 95971
	RED BLUFF • 96080
	REDDING • 9600
	REDDING • 96001
	REDDING • 96002
	REDDING • 96003
	REDWAY • 95560
	REDWOOD VALLEY • 95470
	ROUND MOUNTAIN • 96084
	SACRAMENTO • 95841
	SHASTA LAKE • 96019
	SHINGLETOWN • 96088
	UKIAH • 95482
	WEED • 96094
	WEIMAR • 95531
	WILLITS • 95490
	WINDSOR • 95482
	YREKA • 96097




